CITY OF PLYMOUTH NOTICE OF PUBLIC LOGIC & ACCURACY TESTING TUESDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2023, 4:00 PM

Plymouth Cultural Center 525 Farmer St, Plymouth, MI 48170

To the qualified electors of the City of Plymouth, Wayne County, Michigan:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Public Logic & Accuracy Test for the electronic voting equipment to be used in all precincts in the City of Plymouth for the GENERAL ELECTION to be held Tuesday November 7, 2023, is scheduled for Tuesday, October 17, 2023 at 4:00 PM at: Plymouth Cultural Center, 525 Farmer St, Plymouth, MI 48170.

The Public Test is conducted to demonstrate that computer programming used to tabulate votes cast at the election meets requirements of Michigan election law and anyone interested is encouraged to attend. Election Source of Grand Rapids, Michigan, has been contracted by the City of Plymouth for testing to assure the equipment has been programmed appropriately.

For questions, please contact the City Clerk's office at 734-453-1234 ext. 202, 203 225, 234. The Plymouth Cultural Center is compliant with the American Disabilities Act and is handicapped accessible.

Maureen A. Brodie, City Clerk - City of Plymouth

Pub: 10/13/23